

BASIS FOR OFFER PRICE

The Price Band and the Offer Price will be determined by our Company in consultation with the Book Running Lead Managers, on the basis of assessment of market demand for the Equity Shares issued through the Book Building Process and on the basis of quantitative and qualitative factors as described below. The face value of the Equity Shares is ₹10 each and the Offer Price is [●] times the Floor Price and [●] times the Cap Price, and Floor Price is 84.60 times the face value and the Cap Price is 89.00 times the face value. Bidders should also see “*Risk Factors*”, “*Our Business*”, “*Restated Financial Information*”, and “*Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations*” on pages 34, 231, 307 and 371, respectively, to have an informed view before making an investment decision.

Qualitative Factors

We believe that some of the qualitative factors and our strengths which form the basis for computing the Offer Price are:

- Market leading position in online higher education and upskilling space with strong brand image and pan-India presence;
- Comprehensive solutions to Partner Institutions and Learners;
- High revenue predictability backed by long-lasting, robust client relationships across industries;
- Proven track record in delivering high quality and diversified course offerings;
- Leveraging technology and digitalization for enhancing client experience and business expansion; and
- Experienced senior management team with deep industry expertise and proven track record.

For further details, see “*Our Business – Our Strengths*” on page 241.

Quantitative Factors

Certain information presented below relating to our Company is based on the on the Restated Financial Information. For details, see “*Restated Financial Information*” on page 307. Some of the quantitative factors which may form the basis for calculating the Offer Price are as follows:

1. Basic and diluted earnings per Equity Share (“EPS”):

Financial Year/Period ended	Basic	Diluted	Weight
March 31, 2025	25.53	25.35	3
March 31, 2024	18.90	18.71	2
March 31, 2023	5.78	5.73	1
Weighted Average	20.03	19.87	-

Notes:

- i) Weighted average = Aggregate of year-wise weighted EPS divided by the aggregate of weights i.e. (EPSx Weight) for each year/period/Total of weights
- ii) Basic Earnings per Equity Share (₹) = Net profit after tax of the Company, as restated / Weighted average no. of Equity Shares outstanding during the year
- iii) Diluted Earnings per Equity Share (₹) = Net Profit after tax of the Company, as restated / Weighted average no. of potential Equity Shares outstanding during the year
- iv) Earnings per Share calculations are in accordance with the notified Indian Accounting Standard 33 ‘Earnings per share’.
- v) The figures disclosed above are based on the Restated Ind-AS Financial Statements of our Company.

2. Price/Earning (“P/E”) ratio in relation to the Price Band of ₹ 846to ₹ 890per Equity Share:

Particulars	P/E at the Floor Price (no. of times)	P/E at the Cap Price (no. of times)
Based on basic EPS for Fiscal 2025	33.14	34.86
Based on diluted EPS for Fiscal 2025	33.37	35.11

3. Industry Peer Group P/E ratio

There are no listed companies in India or globally (outside India) that engage in a business similar to that of our Company. Accordingly, it is not possible to provide an industry comparison in relation to our Company.

4. Average Return on Net Worth (“RoNW”)

Financial Year/Period ended	RoNW (%)	Weight
March 31, 2025	30.12%	3
March 31, 2024	32.35%	2
March 31, 2023	14.87%	1
Weighted Average	28.32%	

**not annualised*

Notes:

- Weighted average = Aggregate of year-wise weighted RoNW divided by the aggregate of weights i.e. (RoNW x Weight) for each year/period/Total of weights.*
- Return on Net Worth (%) = Profit for the year attributable to owners of the Parent, as restated/ Restated net worth at the end of the year/period.*
- Net worth means the aggregate value of the paid-up share capital and all reserves created out of the profits and securities premium account and debit or credit balance of profit and loss account, after deducting the aggregate value of the accumulated losses, deferred expenditure and miscellaneous expenditure not written off, as per the audited balance sheet, but does not include reserves created out of revaluation of assets, write-back of depreciation and amalgamation*

5. Net Asset Value per Equity Share (“NAV”)

Derived from the Restated Financial Information:

Financial Year ended/Period	Standalone (₹)
As on March 31, 2025	84.77*
<i>After the Offer</i>	
- At the Floor Price	153.47
- At the Cap Price	154.15
<i>At Offer Price</i>	[●]

Notes:

- ‘Net worth’ under Ind-As: Net worth has been defined as the aggregate value of the paid-up share capital and all reserves created out of the profits and securities premium account and debit or credit balance of profit and loss account, after deducting the aggregate value of the accumulated losses, deferred expenditure and miscellaneous expenditure not written off, as per the audited balance sheet, but does not include reserves created out of revaluation of assets, write-back of depreciation and amalgamation as on March 31, 2023; 2024 and 2025, in accordance with Regulation 2(1)(hh) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, as amended.*

**Restated Net Asset Value per Equity Share is computed as total assets less total liabilities, divided by weighted average number of equity shares outstanding at the end of the period/year as per Restated Financial Information.*

6. Key Performance Indicators (“KPIs”)

The table below sets forth the details of the KPIs that our Company considers have a bearing for arriving at the basis for Offer Price. These KPIs have been used historically by our Company to understand and analyse the business performance, which in result, help us in analysing the growth of various verticals segments in comparison to our peers. The Bidders can refer to the below-mentioned KPIs, being a combination of financial and operational key financial and operational metrics, to make an assessment of our Company’s performance in various business verticals and make an informed decision.

The KPIs disclosed below have been approved by a resolution of our Audit Committee dated September 17, 2025 and the Audit Committee has confirmed that the KPIs pertaining to our Company that have been disclosed to investors at any point of time during the three years period prior to the date of this Red Herring Prospectus have been disclosed in this section and have been subject to verification and certification by Maheshwari & Co., Chartered Accountants (105834W), Independent Chartered Accountant, pursuant to certificate dated September 17, 2025, which has been included as part of the “Material Contracts and Material Documents for Inspections” on page 497.

For details of other business and operating metrics disclosed elsewhere in this Red Herring Prospectus, see “Our Business” and “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” beginning on pages 231 and 371, respectively.

Details of our KPIs for Fiscals 2025, 2024 and 2023 are set out below:

(in ₹ million, unless otherwise indicated)

Particulars	Fiscal 2025 [^]	Fiscal 2024 (on a consolidated basis)	Fiscal 2023 (on a consolidated basis)
Financial KPIs			
Gross Revenue (INR mn) ⁽¹⁾	6,255.43	4,877.34	3,165.73
Gross Revenue (y-o-y growth%)	28.26%	54.07%	26.56%
Net Revenue (INR mn) ⁽²⁾	2,522.63	1,990.45	1,221.45
Net Revenue (y-o-y growth%)	26.74%	62.96%	44.37%
EBIT ⁽³⁾	744.33	568.01	202.14
EBITDA ⁽⁴⁾	835.81	635.59	255.53
EBITDA Margin ⁽⁵⁾	33.13%	31.93%	20.92%
PAT Margin ⁽⁶⁾	20.34%	18.75%	9.35%
Current Ratio ⁽⁷⁾	3.09	2.59	1.62
Net Working Capital ⁽⁸⁾	1.93	2.77	3.19
Debt - Equity Ratio ⁽⁹⁾	0.30	0.21	0.45
Trade Receivable Turnover ratio ⁽¹⁰⁾	10.53	20.34	18.33
Net Worth ⁽¹¹⁾	1,715.47	1,174.32	778.45
Return on Net Worth ⁽¹²⁾	30.12%	32.35%	14.87%
Return on Capital Employed (RoCE) ⁽¹³⁾	37.38%	40.90%	19.12%
Total Asset Turnover Ratio ⁽¹⁴⁾	1.05	1.05	0.80
Return on Equity Ratio (RoE) ⁽¹⁵⁾	35.76%	37.82%	15.05%
Operational KPIs			
Number of Universities ⁽¹⁶⁾	36	34	29
CAGR of Universities ⁽¹⁷⁾	5.88%	17.24%	38.10%
Number of Admission ⁽¹⁸⁾	31,434	29,145	21,579
CAGR of Admission ⁽¹⁹⁾	7.85%	35.06%	9.23%
Number of Offices and Studios ⁽²⁰⁾	39	37	29
CAGR of Offices and studios ⁽²¹⁾	5.41%	27.59%	0.00%
Learners Acquisition Cost ⁽²²⁾	24,356	20,203	18,372

[^]The Company has no Subsidiaries as on March 31, 2025. Therefore, the consolidated balance sheet as at March 31, 2025 reflects the numbers considered in standalone balance sheet of the Company as on that date.

Notes:

(1) Gross Revenue refers to the total fees collected by the universities for the year

(2) Net Revenue refers to the revenue share of the Company for the year

(3) EBIT is calculated as restated profit before income tax + finance costs

(4) EBITDA is calculated as restated profit before income tax + finance costs + depreciation and amortization expense

(5) EBITDA Margin is calculated as EBITDA divided by Net Revenue

(6) PAT Margin as is calculated as the Profit for the year as a % of Total Revenue

(7) Current Ratio is calculated as Current Assets/ Current Liabilities

(8) Net Working Capital Ratio is calculated as Net Revenue/ Average of opening and closing working capital for the year

(9) Debt to Equity is calculated as Total Debt / Total Equity

(10) Trade Receivable Turnover is calculated as Net Revenue/ Average of opening and closing trade receivable for the year

(11) Net worth refers to the total equity attributable to shareholders of the company

(12) Return of Net Worth (RoNW) is calculated as profit for the year attributable to owners of the Parent divided by the net worth at the end of the respective year

(13) Return of Capital Employed (RoCE) is calculated as EBIT/ Capital Employed (Total Assets minus Current Liabilities)

(14) Total Asset Turnover is calculated as Net Revenue/ Average of opening and closing Total Assets for the year

(15) Return on Equity is calculated as Profit for the year from continuing operations / Average of opening and closing Total Equity for the year

(16) Number of Universities is the total count of universities partnered with the company during the year.

(17) CAGR of Universities is calculated by dividing the ending count of universities at the end of the year by count of universities at the Start of the year the starting count, raising the result to the power of one divided by the number of years, and then subtracting one.

(18) Number of Admissions is the total count of students enrolled in courses through the company

(19) CAGR of Admissions is calculated by dividing the ending count of admissions at the end of the year by count of universities at the Start of the year by the starting count, raising the result to the power of one divided by the number of years, and then subtracting one.

(20) Number of Offices and Studios is the total count of physical locations operated by the company.

(21) CAGR of Offices and Studios is calculated by dividing the count of offices and studios at the end of the year by count of offices and studio at the start of the year, raising the result to the power of one divided by the number of years, and then subtracting one.

(22) Learners Acquisition Cost is calculated as Learners acquisition costs (in ₹ million) / Number of Learners enrolled

Our Company confirms that it shall continue to disclose all the KPIs included hereinabove in this section on a periodic basis, at least once in a year (or for any lesser period as determined by the Board of our Company), for a duration of one year after the date of listing of the Equity Shares on the Stock Exchanges pursuant to the Offer, or until the utilization of Fresh Issue as disclosed in “Objects of the Offer” on page 144, whichever is later, or for such other period as may be required under the SEBI ICDR Regulations. All such KPIs have been defined consistently and precisely in “Definitions and Abbreviations – Conventional and General Terms or Abbreviations” on page 11.

Sr. No.	Key performance indicators (KPIs)	Information / explanation received from the Company
1	Gross Revenue	Gross Revenue refers to the fees collected by the universities. The Company tracks the gross revenue year on year growth.
2	Net Revenue	Net Revenue refers to the revenue share of the Company, it tracks the net revenue year on year growth
3	EBIT	EBIT is a key financial metric used to assess a company's operating performance and profitability without the influence of financing decisions and tax implications. It helps investors and analysts evaluate the efficiency and profitability of a company's operations independent of its capital structure and tax environment.
4	EBITDA	EBITDA is commonly used as a financial metric to assess a company's profitability and operational efficiency, providing insight into its ability to generate earnings from core business activities. Additionally, it aids in comparing the operating performance of different companies within the same industry.
5	EBITDA Margin	EBITDA margin is a profitability ratio that measures how much in earnings a company is generating before interest, taxes, depreciation, and amortization, as a percentage of revenue. It is used to track operating efficiency and profitability of our Company.
6	EBITDA CAGR	EBIT is a key financial metric used to assess a company's operating performance and profitability without the influence of financing decisions and tax implications. It helps investors and analysts evaluate the efficiency and profitability of a company's operations independent of its capital structure and tax environment.
7	PAT of Total Revenue	PAT of Total Revenue is used to track the profitability and financial performance of our business.
8	Current Ratio	Current Ratio is used to provide insight into whether a company can meet its immediate financial obligations using its readily available assets. A ratio above 1 suggests the company has enough assets to cover its short-term debts.
9	Working Capital Turnover Ratio	The Working Capital Turnover Ratio is calculated by dividing the net sales revenue by the working capital. It measures how effectively a company's working capital is being used to generate sales, indicating operational efficiency. A higher ratio suggests better utilization of working capital in generating revenue.
10	Debt - Equity Ratio	The total debt-to-total equity compares the total debt to the equity, showing the proportion of financing coming from debt versus equity.
11	Debtor Turnover ratio	Debtor turnover measures how quickly it converts its credit sales into cash
12	Net Worth	Net Worth is used to gauge financial health, evaluate financial stability, assess borrowing capacity, and aid in financial planning and goal setting. It represents the overall wealth of an individual or business at a specific point in time.
13	Return on Net Worth	Return on Net Worth is used to measure the profitability and effectiveness of equity investments by shareholders.

Sr. No.	Key performance indicators (KPIs)	Information / explanation received from the Company
14	Return on Capital Employed	Return on Capital Employed measures the company's profitability and the efficiency with which its capital is employed. It indicates how well a company is using its capital (both equity and debt) to generate profits.
15	Total Asset Turnover Ratio	The Total Asset Turnover Ratio is calculated by dividing the net sales revenue by the average total assets. It evaluates how effectively a company's assets are employed to generate sales, indicating operational efficiency. A higher ratio suggests better utilization of assets in generating revenue.
16	Return on Equity (ROE)	Return on Equity is calculated by dividing the net income by the average shareholders' equity. It indicates how efficiently a company utilizes shareholders' equity to generate profit. A higher ROE suggests better profitability relative to shareholders' investment.
17	Learners acquisition Cost	Learners Acquisition Cost (CAC) measures the total cost of acquiring a new learner, including marketing, sales expenses, and other related costs. It's a crucial metric for assessing the efficiency of learner acquisition strategies, optimizing marketing budgets, and ensuring that the lifetime value of a learners exceeds the acquisition cost for sustainable business growth.
18	No of Universities	The Number of Universities KPI tracks the total count of universities partnered with the company. A higher number indicates a stronger market presence and increased potential for revenue. This metric reflects the company's ability to expand its network and attract more students.
19	CAGR of Universities	The CAGR of Universities measures the compound annual growth rate of the number of universities partnered with the company over a specific period. This metric indicates how rapidly the company's network of university partners is expanding, reflecting growth in market presence and potential for increased revenue through more course offerings.
20	No of Admission	The Number of Admissions KPI tracks the total count of students enrolled in courses through the company's platform. This metric is crucial for evaluating the company's success in attracting and enrolling students, directly impacting revenue and market share. A higher number of admissions indicates effective marketing and partnership efforts, leading to business growth.
21	CAGR of Admission	The CAGR of Admissions measures the compound annual growth rate of student enrolments over a specific period. This metric indicates how effectively the company is increasing its student base, reflecting growth in market penetration and overall business performance.
22	No of Offices and Studios	The Number of Offices and Studios KPI tracks the total count of physical locations, including offices and studios, operated by the company. This metric reflects the company's geographical presence and infrastructure growth, which can enhance operational capabilities, local market penetration, and overall service delivery.
23	CAGR of Offices and studios	The CAGR of Offices and Studios measures the compound annual growth rate of the number of offices and studios over a specific period. This metric indicates how rapidly the company's physical presence is expanding, reflecting growth in operational capacity and geographical reach.

7. Description on the historic use of the KPIs by our Company to analyze, track or monitor the operational and/or financial performance of our Company

In evaluating our business, we consider and use certain KPIs, as presented above, as a supplemental measure to review and assess our financial and operating performance. The presentation of these KPIs is not intended to be considered in isolation or as a substitute for the Restated Financial Information. We use these KPIs to evaluate our financial and operating performance. Some of these KPIs are not defined under Ind AS and are not presented in accordance with Ind AS. These KPIs have limitations as analytical tools. Although these KPIs are not a measure of performance calculated in accordance with applicable accounting standards, our Company's management believes that it provides an additional tool for investors to use in evaluating our ongoing operating results and trends because it provides consistency and comparability with past financial performance, when taken collectively with financial measures prepared in accordance with Ind AS.

Our Company confirms that it shall continue to disclose all the KPIs included in this section on a periodic basis, at least once a year (or any lesser period as may be determined by our Board), for a duration of one year after the date of listing of the Equity Shares on the Stock Exchanges or till the utilisation of the Offer Proceeds as per the disclosure made in the section "*Objects of the Offer*" starting on page 144 of this Red Herring Prospectus, whichever is later, or for such other duration as required under the SEBI ICDR Regulations.

8. Comparison of Key Performance Indicators with listed industry peers

We believe there are no listed comparable companies in India or globally in terms of our business operations providing online higher education and upskilling platform focusing on marketing and facilitating delivery of diversified range of online degree programs. Hence, no suitable industry peers are available based on our analysis of regulatory filings and industry data.

9. Comparison of KPIs based on additions or dispositions to our business

Our Company has not made any material acquisitions or dispositions to its business during the Fiscal 2025, 2024 and 2023. For details regarding acquisitions and dispositions made our Company in the last 10 years, see "*History and Certain Corporate Matters — Details regarding material acquisitions or divestments of business/undertakings, slump sales, mergers, amalgamation, any revaluation of assets in the last ten years*" on page 278.

10. Weighted average cost of acquisition ("WACA"), floor price and cap price

- 1. Price per share of the Company (as adjusted for corporate actions, including split, bonus issuances) based on primary issuances of Equity Shares or convertible securities (excluding Equity Shares issued under Employee Stock Option Plan and issuance of Equity Shares pursuant to a bonus issue) during the 18 months preceding the date of this Red Herring Prospectus, where such issuance is equal to or more than 5% of the fully diluted paid-up share capital of the Company in a single transaction or multiple transactions combined together over a span of rolling 30 days ("Primary Issuances")**

Our Company has not issued any Equity Shares or Preference Shares, excluding shares issued under the ESOP Scheme, during the 18 months preceding the date of this Red Herring Prospectus, where such issuance is equal to or more than 5% of the fully diluted paid-up share capital of our Company (calculated based on the pre-Offer capital before such transaction(s) and excluding ESOPs granted but not vested), in a single transaction or multiple transactions combined together over a span of rolling 30 days.

- 2. Price per share of the Company (as adjusted for corporate actions, including bonus issuances) based on secondary sale or acquisition of equity shares or convertible securities (excluding gifts) involving the Promoters, members of the Promoter Group, Promoter Selling Shareholder or other Shareholders of the Company with rights to nominate directors during the 18 months preceding the date of filing of the DRHP/ RHP, where the acquisition or sale is equal to or more than 5% of**

the fully diluted paid-up share capital of our Company (calculated based on the pre-Offer capital before such transaction/s, and excluding ESOPs granted but not vested) in a single transaction or multiple transactions combined together over a span of rolling 30 days (“Secondary Transactions”)

Date of transfer	Nature of consideration	Name of transferor	Name of transferee	No of equity shares acquired	Transaction price per equity share	Total consideration (in Rs. in Million)
April 24, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Sonalben Rajeshkumar Malaviya	(1,000)	750	(0.75)
April 24, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Maya Mukesh Savla	(2,000)	750	(1.50)
April 24, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Nandita Rahul Dugar	(67)	750	(0.05)
April 26, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Dineshchandra Gala	(2,000)	750	(1.50)
April 26, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Ashwin Dulabhai Shankar	(8,500)	750	(6.38)
April 26, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Sonalben Rajeshkumar Malaviya	(1,000)	750	(0.75)
April 26, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Nandita Rahul Dugar	(666)	750	(0.50)
April 26, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Nandita Rahul Dugar	(667)	750	(0.50)
April 29, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Srinivas Kalyani	(666)	750	(0.50)
April 29, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Mallikarjun Rao Basaboini	(2,000)	750	(1.50)
April 29, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Srinivas Kalyani	(667)	750	(0.50)
April 29, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Nandita Rahul Dugar	(1,950)	750	(1.46)
April 29, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	B Jayasri	(1,500)	750	(1.13)
April 29, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Parag Kirit Mehta	(3,300)	750	(2.48)
April 30, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Yashvi Tejash Sawla	(1,000)	750	(0.75)
April 30, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Mehta Realty Holding	(4,000)	750	(3.00)
April 30, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Neet Rajeshbhai Savaliya	(4,000)	750	(3.00)
April 30, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Pinac Dilip Sanghvi	(200)	750	(0.15)
April 30, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Shubhalakshmi Polyester Ltd	(6,800)	750	(5.10)
April 30, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Ruchi Vikas Agrwal	(4,000)	750	(3.00)
April 30, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Yash Girishkumar Patel	(6,000)	750	(4.50)
April 30, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Ekvity Ventures LLP	(13,000)	750	(9.75)
May 03, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Jb Growth Ventures LLP	(4,000)	750	(3.00)
May 03, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Yashvi Tejash Sawla	(500)	750	(0.38)
May 03, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Drchoksey Finserv Private Limited	(5,000)	750	(3.75)
May 03, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Big Leap Innovations LLP	(4,000)	750	(3.00)

Date of transfer	Nature of consideration	Name of transferor	Name of transferee	No of equity shares acquired	Transaction price per equity share	Total consideration (in Rs. in Million)
May 03, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Daksha Dileep Pandya	(1,300)	750	(0.98)
May 03, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Sindhuja Madhav Khaitan	(5,340)	750	(4.01)
May 03, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Mr Pavnish Kumar	(13,300)	750	(9.98)
May 03, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Yashasvi Finvest Pvt Ltd	(500)	750	(0.38)
May 03, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Devaunshi Anoop Mehta	(6,700)	750	(5.03)
May 03, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Manoj Motors Pvt Ltd	(1,000)	750	(0.75)
May 03, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Yashasvi Finvest Pvt Ltd	(500)	750	(0.38)
May 03, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Sameer Harshad Parekh	(1,000)	750	(0.75)
May 03, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Yashasvi Finvest Pvt Ltd	(1,000)	750	(0.75)
May 03, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Shashvat Mansukhbhai Narkarni	(7,000)	750	(5.25)
May 08, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Tarun Khandelwal	(13,335)	750	(10.00)
May 08, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Shreelekha Global Finance Ltd	(3,340)	750	(2.51)
May 08, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Lunar Commercials Pvt Ltd	(30,000)	750	(22.50)
May 08, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Seven Alpha Investors	(13,300)	750	(9.98)
May 08, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Sadhana Shah	(4,000)	750	(3.00)
May 08, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Dravvya Savjibhai Dholakia	(20,000)	750	(15.00)
May 08, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Nikhil Dilip Shah	(2,000)	750	(1.50)
May 08, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Mallikarjun Rao Basaboini	(2,000)	750	(1.50)
May 08, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Bella Shashank Shah	(500)	750	(0.38)
May 08, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Savitt Universal Limited	(5,500)	750	(4.13)
May 08, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Aaryan Shah	(6,650)	750	(4.99)
May 08, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Hitarth Adarsh Shah	(6,650)	750	(4.99)
May 09, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Sudhir Shetty	(667)	750	(0.50)
May 09, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Sudhir Shetty	(266)	750	(0.20)
May 09, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Sudhir Shetty	(67)	750	(0.05)
May 09, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Hulashchand Shreepal Sablawat Huf	(6,700)	750	(5.03)
May 09, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Vivek Jagwayan	(6,700)	750	(5.03)
May 09, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Gurpreet Kaur Luthra	(6,700)	750	(5.03)

Date of transfer	Nature of consideration	Name of transferor	Name of transferee	No of equity shares acquired	Transaction price per equity share	Total consideration (in Rs. in Million)
May 09, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Nidhi Vikas Jain	(600)	750	(0.45)
May 09, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Mamta Srivastava	(1,500)	750	(1.13)
May 09, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Mi Lifestyle Marketing Global Private Limited	(6,750)	750	(5.06)
May 09, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Mi Lifestyle Marketing Global Private Limited	(6,750)	750	(5.06)
May 10, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Pravin Nanji Gala	(3,500)	750	(2.63)
May 10, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Hina Dipesh Doshi	(6,700)	750	(5.03)
May 10, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Vivin Seccom Llp	(6,700)	750	(5.03)
May 10, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Prashanth C R	(6,700)	750	(5.03)
May 10, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Subhadeep Gayen	(6,700)	750	(5.03)
May 10, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Lokesh Verma Huf	(6,700)	750	(5.03)
May 10, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Saksham Chauhan	(6,666)	750	(5.00)
May 10, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Choudhary & Sons	(6,700)	750	(5.03)
May 10, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Souvick Roy	(5,000)	750	(3.75)
May 10, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Princy Karnawat	(3,400)	750	(2.55)
May 10, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Minal Bhattacharya	(6,700)	750	(5.03)
May 10, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Raman S Karani Huf	(8,600)	750	(6.45)
May 10, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Jatin Patni	(3,400)	750	(2.55)
May 10, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Manisha Nimesh Mehta	(1,300)	750	(0.98)
May 10, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Madhu Kishnawat	(6,700)	750	(5.03)
May 10, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Madhur Kumar Saini	(3,400)	750	(2.55)
May 10, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Sohail Chouhan	(667)	750	(0.50)
May 10, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Vijay Kumar Jain	(3,400)	750	(2.55)
May 10, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Saurabh Bakliwal	(3,400)	750	(2.55)
May 10, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Anapagamini	(3,400)	750	(2.55)
May 10, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Viney Equity Market Llp	(26,000)	750	(19.50)
May 13, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Saksham Chauhan	(34)	750	(0.03)
May 13, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Meenu Agrawal	(2,067)	750	(1.55)
May 13, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Meenu Agrawal	(1,333)	750	(1.00)
May 13, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Megha Dangaich	(6,700)	750	(5.03)

Date of transfer	Nature of consideration	Name of transferor	Name of transferee	No of equity shares acquired	Transaction price per equity share	Total consideration (in Rs. in Million)
May 13, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Prashant Porwal	(4,107)	750	(3.08)
May 13, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Mrs Sobha Surana	(6,700)	750	(5.03)
May 13, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Sohail Chouhan	(3,333)	750	(2.50)
May 13, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Vinita Bhattacharjee	(3,400)	750	(2.55)
May 13, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Varad Milind Pitale	(6,700)	750	(5.03)
May 13, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Prashant Porwal	(93)	750	(0.07)
May 13, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	K Sai Manasa	(6,700)	750	(5.03)
May 13, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Sumita Malp	(6,600)	750	(4.95)
May 13, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Sohan Motilal Jain	(3,400)	750	(2.55)
May 13, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	R S Metals Private Lim	(6,700)	750	(5.03)
May 13, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Tinku Mittal	(9,300)	750	(6.98)
May 13, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Himanshu Agarwal Huf	(5,367)	750	(4.03)
May 13, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Excel Stock Broking Pvt Ltd	(6,700)	750	(5.03)
May 13, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Himanshu Agarwal Huf	(133)	750	(0.10)
May 13, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Vivog Commercial Limit	(12,987)	750	(9.74)
May 13, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Ekvity Ventures Llp	(13,000)	750	(9.75)
May 13, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Kapil Gupta	(3,500)	750	(2.63)
May 13, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Lokesh Goyal	(6,700)	750	(5.03)
May 13, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Rajeev Singhal	(1,300)	750	(0.98)
May 15, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Debneel Das	(660)	750	(0.50)
May 15, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Amit Dabholkar	(6,600)	750	(4.95)
May 15, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Aishwarya Prabhu	(1,000)	750	(0.75)
May 15, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Gaurav Segat	(3,333)	750	(2.50)
May 15, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Gaurav Segat	(67)	750	(0.05)
May 15, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Vishal Punatar	(3,400)	750	(2.55)
May 15, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Chirag Pan	(6,600)	750	(4.95)
May 15, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Sag Capital Pvt Ltd	(6,700)	750	(5.03)
May 15, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	D B Investments	(3,400)	750	(2.55)
May 15, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Abhay Pandit	(3,333)	750	(2.50)

Date of transfer	Nature of consideration	Name of transferor	Name of transferee	No of equity shares acquired	Transaction price per equity share	Total consideration (in Rs. in Million)
May 15, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Abhay Pandit	(67)	750	(0.05)
May 15, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Dharmen Punatar	(3,400)	750	(2.55)
May 15, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Sunu Mathew	(6,600)	750	(4.95)
May 15, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Smar Advisory	(13,400)	750	(10.05)
May 15, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Shailesh Artwani	(3,400)	750	(2.55)
May 15, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	K M Trans Logistics Pvt Ltd	(6,700)	750	(5.03)
May 15, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Choksi Energy and Infra	(6,600)	750	(4.95)
May 15, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Jiyo Francis	(3,400)	750	(2.55)
May 15, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Sanjay Mundra	(2,000)	750	(1.50)
May 15, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Anilkumar Mundra	(2,000)	750	(1.50)
May 15, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Ekvity Ventures Llp	(13,000)	750	(9.75)
May 15, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Kamlesh Verma	(1,300)	750	(0.98)
May 15, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Tushar Patel	(3,367)	750	(2.53)
May 15, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Tushar Patel	(133)	750	(0.10)
May 15, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Drchoksey Finserv Private Limited	(5,000)	750	(3.75)
May 15, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Sr Solitaire Llp	(6,700)	750	(5.03)
May 15, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Shri Mahavir Commodeal Pvt Ltd	(67)	750	(0.05)
May 15, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Shri Mahavir Commodeal Pvt Ltd	(3,333)	750	(2.50)
May 15, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Meenu Jain	(6,600)	750	(4.95)
May 15, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Venkataramanaswamy Anantharaju	(6,700)	750	(5.03)
May 15, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Equity 4 Life Llp	(2,000)	750	(1.50)
May 15, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Rmj Fintech Pvt Ltd	(3,400)	750	(2.55)
May 15, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Vivog Commercial Limit	(13)	750	(0.01)
May 15, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Sukhmani Singh Huf	(1,267)	750	(0.95)
May 15, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Sukhmani Singh Huf	(1,133)	750	(0.85)
May 15, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Sukhmani Singh Huf	(1,000)	750	(0.75)
May 15, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Sujata Devi Bondala	(6,700)	750	(5.03)
May 15, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Salunkhe Namdeo	Ekvity Ventures Llp	(13,000)	750	(9.75)

Date of transfer	Nature of consideration	Name of transferor	Name of transferee	No of equity shares acquired	Transaction price per equity share	Total consideration (in Rs. in Million)
May 17, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Jagrutiben Patel	(3,367)	750	(2.53)
May 17, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Jagrutiben Patel	(133)	750	(0.10)
May 17, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Poojan Patel	(2,000)	750	(1.50)
May 17, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Ekvity Ventures Llp	(26,000)	750	(19.50)
May 17, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Suman Anchalia	(3,500)	750	(2.63)
May 17, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Rajyalaxmi Setty	(10,667)	750	(8.00)
May 17, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Nikita Jhalani	(2,000)	750	(1.50)
May 21, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Sudarshan Ganapathy	(1,000)	750	(0.75)
May 21, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Hema Jalan	(3,500)	750	(2.63)
May 21, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Chellimilla Ramu	(1,000)	750	(0.75)
May 21, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Ekvity Ventures Llp	(6,300)	750	(4.73)
May 21, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Rohan Jain	(2,667)	750	(2.00)
May 21, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Rohan Jain	(833)	750	(0.62)
May 21, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Pratibha Endeavor Pvt	(6,600)	750	(4.95)
May 21, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Vinodkumar Manilal Gala	(1,500)	750	(1.13)
May 21, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Rajesh Nanjibhai Gala	(1,500)	750	(1.13)
May 21, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Tarun Manilal Gala	(1,500)	750	(1.13)
May 21, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Kashni Kapoor	(4,000)	750	(3.00)
May 21, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Anjan Shah	(200)	750	(0.15)
May 21, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Nikita Jhalani	(1,500)	750	(1.13)
May 21, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Rajesh C Chugani	(2,133)	750	(1.60)
May 21, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Nikita Jhalani	(1,000)	750	(0.75)
May 23, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Santoshkumar Maheshwar	(1,500)	750	(1.13)
May 23, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	G K Properties Pvt Ltd	(6,666)	750	(5.00)
May 23, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Ekvity Ventures Llp	(21,540)	750	(16.16)
May 23, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Rajeev Gupta	(1,500)	750	(1.13)
May 23, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Rajesh C Chugani	(1,867)	750	(1.40)
May 27, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Prashant Pawar	(3,500)	750	(2.63)
May 27, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Vineeth Anchalia	(2,000)	750	(1.50)
May 27, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Vineeth Anchalia	(2,000)	750	(1.50)

Date of transfer	Nature of consideration	Name of transferor	Name of transferee	No of equity shares acquired	Transaction price per equity share	Total consideration (in Rs. in Million)
May 27, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Ashish Kumar Jalan	(3,500)	750	(2.63)
May 27, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Nikhil Dilip Shah	(2,000)	750	(1.50)
May 27, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Nidhi Ketan Patel	(1,38,666)	750	(104.00)
May 27, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Rakesh Agrawal	(13,334)	750	(10.00)
May 27, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Karan Dharnidharka	(13,334)	750	(10.00)
May 27, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Jignesh Prakash Gandhi	(1,000)	750	(0.75)
May 27, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Timappa Havaladar	(400)	750	(0.30)
May 27, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Divya Bhanushali	(5,000)	750	(3.75)
May 28, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Mohamed Roshanali Dewji	(1,000)	750	(0.75)
May 28, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Nikita Jhalani	(1,500)	750	(1.13)
May 28, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Ajay Jaisinghani	(66,667)	750	(50.00)
May 28, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Yogesh K Chawak	(933)	750	(0.70)
May 28, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Hitarth Adarsh Shah	(6,600)	750	(4.95)
May 28, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Neha Amit Shah	(100)	750	(0.08)
May 28, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Reina Jaisinghani	(1,33,334)	750	(100.00)
May 28, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Nitush Enterprises Llp	(4,000)	750	(3.00)
May 28, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Dipti Paresb Parikh	(1,333)	750	(1.00)
May 28, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Aaryan Shah	(6,600)	750	(4.95)
May 28, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Nikhil Jaisinghani	(20,000)	750	(15.00)
May 28, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Monisha Khanchandani	(3,334)	750	(2.50)
May 28, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Tanvi Bangera	(1,000)	750	(0.75)
May 28, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Reshma Manish Kukreja	(6,667)	750	(5.00)
May 28, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Diypti Bharwani	(3,334)	750	(2.50)
May 28, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Manish O Kukreja	(3,333)	750	(2.50)
May 28, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Neha Sachdeva	(3,333)	750	(2.50)
May 28, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Altaf Jiwani	(10,000)	750	(7.50)
June 05, 2024	Cash	Supriya Gade	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	600	250	0.15
June 10, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Shail Jain	(1,667)	600	(1.00)
June 10, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Dipti Paresb Parikh	(1,667)	600	(1.00)
June 11, 2024	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Ekvity Ventures LLP	(18,320)	625	(11.45)

Date of transfer	Nature of consideration	Name of transferor	Name of transferee	No of equity shares acquired	Transaction price per equity share	Total consideration (in Rs. in Million)
August 21, 2025	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Abakkus Diversified Alpha Fund	(3,93,258)	890	(350.00)
August 21, 2025	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Subhkam Ventures I Private Limited	(2,80,899)	890	(250.00)
August 21, 2025	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Dipty Bharwani	(2,809)	890	(2.50)
August 22, 2025	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Karan Umesh Dharnidharka	(5,618)	890	(5.00)
August 22, 2025	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Rakesh Brijmohan Agrawal	(5,618)	890	(5.00)
August 22, 2025	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Nikhil Ramesh Jaisinghani	(11,236)	890	(10.00)
August 22, 2025	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Reina R Jaisinghani	(56,180)	890	(50.00)
August 22, 2025	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Monisha Vijay Khanchandani	(1,124)	890	(1.00)
August 22, 2025	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Indur Thakurdas Jaisinghani	(28,090)	890	(25.00)
August 22, 2025	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Girdhari Thakurdas Jaisinghani	(28,090)	890	(25.00)
August 22, 2025	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Ajay T Jaisinghani	(28,090)	890	(25.00)
August 22, 2025	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Singularity Growth Opportunities Fund II	(2,80,899)	890	(250.00)
August 22, 2025	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Singularity Equity Fund I	(1,68,539)	890	(150.00)
August 22, 2025	Cash	Sanjay Namdeo Salunkhe	Reshma Manish Kukreja	(2,809)	890	(2.50)
Weighted average cost of acquisition ("WACA") for Secondary issuance (₹ per Equity Share)				820.08		

*As certified by Maheshwari & Co., Chartered Accountants(105834W), pursuant to their certificate dated September 17, 2025.

3. If there are no such transactions to report under 1 and 2 above, the following are the details of the price per share of our Company basis the last five primary or secondary transactions (where Promoters, members of the Promoter Group, Promoter Selling Shareholder or Shareholder(s) having the right to nominate Director(s) on our Board, are a party to the transaction), not older than three years prior to the date of this Red Herring Prospectus irrespective of the size of transactions

Nil*

* As certified by Maheshwari & Co., Chartered Accountants (105834W), pursuant to their certificate dated September 17, 2025.

4. The Floor Price is 1.03 times and the Cap Price is 1.09 times the weighted average cost of acquisition at which the Equity Shares were issued by our Company, are disclosed below:

Past transactions	Weighted average cost of acquisition per Equity Share (₹)#	Floor Price (₹)	Cap Price (₹)
Weighted average cost of acquisition of Primary Issuances	NA	NA	NA
Weighted average cost of acquisition of Secondary Transactions	820.08	846	890

As certified by Maheshwari & Co., Chartered Accountants (105834W), pursuant to their certificate dated September 17, 2025.

5. The Offer Price is [●] times of the face value of the Equity Shares

The Offer Price of ₹ [●] has been determined by our Company in consultation with the BRLMs, on the basis of the demand from investors for the Equity Shares through the Book Building Process. Our Company, in consultation with the BRLMs, are justified of the Offer Price in view of the above qualitative and quantitative parameters.

6. Explanation for Cap Price being 1.09 times of WACA of primary issuances /secondary transactions of Equity Shares (as disclosed above) along with our Company's KPIs and financial ratios for Fiscal 2025, 2024 and 2023 and in view of the external factors which may have influenced the pricing of the Offer.

1. We are one of India's online higher education and upskilling platform companies (Source: Technopak Report).
2. We market and facilitate delivery of a diversified range of online degree programs including D.B.A, MBA, M.Com., M.A., PGDM, M.C.A., M.Sc., B.Com., BCA, as well as crossdisciplinary certification courses, in partnership with 36 Partner Institutions, including 16 Tier-1 universities and institutions (which include 7 IIMs and 7 IITs and 15 Tier-2 universities and institutions as of March 31, 2025
3. Our roster of 36 partnerships comprises premier Partner Institutions both in India and globally, including IITs, IIMs and premier global institutions such as Swiss School of Management and Rotman School of Management, University of Toronto, and top corporates, out of which 29 institutions have earned the distinction of being ranked among the top 100 partners in their respective streams by NIRF, as of 2025 (Source: Technopak Report). .

Investors should read the above-mentioned information along with “*Risk Factors*”, “*Our Business*”, “*Management Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Revenue from Operations*” and “*Restated Financial Information*” beginning on pages 34, 231, 371 and 307, respectively, to have a more informed view.

The trading price of the Equity Shares could decline due to the factors mentioned in the section “*Risk Factors*” beginning on page 34 and any other factors that may arise in the future and you may lose all or part of your investments.